

SB011-24
 Wayside Underground Electric Project
 Electric Department

			High Voltage Specialists, Inc.		Pike Electric, LLC		Primoris T&D Services, LLC	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Warranties & Bonds	1 LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,618.57	\$11,618.57	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Mobilization	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$21,318.85	\$21,318.85
3	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Replace 22 t/c light and pole	1 EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,279.13	\$1,279.13
5	Installation of T/C new lights	34 EA	\$764.71	\$26,000.14	\$903.00	\$30,702.00	\$639.57	\$21,745.38
6	UV2 handhole assemblies	56 EA	\$914.14	\$51,191.84	\$322.50	\$18,060.00	\$383.74	\$21,489.44
7	1/0 cable bored into specified locations.	12514 FT	\$29.08	\$363,907.12	\$50.70	\$634,459.80	\$30.20	\$377,922.80
8	Primary elbow terminations	56 EA	\$609.43	\$34,128.08	\$193.50	\$10,836.00	\$184.76	\$10,346.56
9	Installation of single-phase padmount and assemblies.	26 EA	\$914.15	\$23,767.90	\$967.50	\$25,155.00	\$1,644.13	\$42,747.38
10	Installation of concrete pads	26 EA	\$914.15	\$23,767.90	\$258.00	\$6,708.00	\$312.68	\$8,129.68
11	Secondary pedestals UV4	48 EA	\$914.13	\$43,878.24	\$193.50	\$9,288.00	\$454.80	\$21,830.40
12	Installation of secondary triplex	16266 FT	\$24.70	\$401,770.20	\$9.03	\$146,881.98	\$30.20	\$491,233.20
13	Primary termination on wood	2 EA	\$2,285.00	\$4,570.00	\$1,677.00	\$3,354.00	\$2,984.37	\$5,968.74
14	Transformer removal (retire)	40 EA	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$580.50	\$23,220.00	\$455.01	\$18,200.40
15	Pad removal	40 EA	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$109.65	\$4,386.00	\$213.19	\$8,527.60
16	Transportation of retired transformers to 435 W. Pike, Lawrenceville, GA 30046	40 EA	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$64.50	\$2,580.00	\$142.13	\$5,685.20
Total			\$1,052,181.42		\$944,019.35		\$1,056,424.76	

Optional Variable Quantity Line Items								
	Add for Rock Bore	1000 LF	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	\$185.00	\$185,000.00	\$40.27	\$40,270.00
	Add for Blast/Hammer Rock	500 LF	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$215.00	\$107,500.00	\$80.54	\$40,270.00
Total with Options			\$1,101,681.42		\$1,236,519.35		\$1,136,964.76	

			Over and Under General Contractor, Inc.		Southern Fiber Company d/b/a Southern Utility Group		U-TEC Construction, Inc.	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Warranties & Bonds	1 LS	\$33,646.71	\$33,646.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,016.69	\$28,016.69
2	Mobilization	1 LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	Replace 22 t/c light and pole	1 EA	\$468.09	\$468.09	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$595.00	\$595.00
5	Installation of T/C new lights	34 EA	\$288.09	\$9,795.06	\$260.00	\$8,840.00	\$295.57	\$10,049.38
6	UV2 handhole assemblies	56 EA	\$288.09	\$16,133.04	\$62.40	\$3,494.40	\$270.90	\$15,170.40
7	1/0 cable bored into specified locations.	12514 FT	\$42.26	\$528,841.64	\$25.25	\$315,978.50	\$85.00	\$1,063,690.00
8	Primary elbow terminations	56 EA	\$255.83	\$14,326.48	\$88.40	\$4,950.40	\$78.00	\$4,368.00
9	Installation of single-phase padmount and assemblies.	26 EA	\$1,131.18	\$29,410.68	\$572.00	\$14,872.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00
10	Installation of concrete pads	26 EA	\$750.00	\$19,500.00	\$88.40	\$2,298.40	\$250.00	\$6,500.00
11	Secondary pedestals UV4	48 EA	\$468.31	\$22,478.88	\$104.00	\$4,992.00	\$225.75	\$10,836.00
12	Installation of secondary triplex	16266 FT	\$2.55	\$41,478.30	\$23.49	\$382,088.34	\$30.00	\$487,980.00
13	Primary termination on wood	2 EA	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
14	Transformer removal (retire)	40 EA	\$515.59	\$20,623.60	\$520.00	\$20,800.00	\$265.00	\$10,600.00
15	Pad removal	40 EA	\$206.51	\$8,260.40	\$83.20	\$3,328.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00

BID TABULATION

16	Transportation of retired transformers to 435 W. Pike, Lawrenceville, GA 30046	40 EA	\$174.40	\$6,976.00	\$156.00	\$6,240.00	\$165.00	\$6,600.00	
Total			\$754,578.88		\$787,262.04		\$1,707,405.47		
Optional Variable Quantity Line Items									
	Add for Rock Bore	1000 LF	\$140.00	\$140,000.00	\$96.00	\$96,000.00	\$500.00	\$500,000.00	
	Add for Blast/Hammer Rock	500 LF	\$140.00	\$70,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$250,000.00	
Total with Options			\$964,578.88		<table border="1"> <tr> <td align="center">\$898,262.04</td> </tr> </table>		\$898,262.04	\$2,457,405.47	
\$898,262.04									

Recommended Vendor:

Southern Fiber Company d/b/a Southern Utility Group
 1563 Calvary Church Rd.
 Gainesville, GA 30507
 P: 912-536-5875
andrew.bell@southernutilitygroup.com